

  
**RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

RIL/SEs/2024

November 11, 2024

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort <u>Mumbai-400 001</u>	The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : News paper clippings of Postal Ballot Notice.

Ref : Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) & Scrip Code: RAIN (NSE)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings of Postal Ballot Notice published in Business Standard (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on November 09, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for Rain Industries Limited

VENKAT                      Digitally signed by  
RAMANA                      VENKAT RAMANA  
REDDY SINGIDI              REDDY SINGIDI  
Date: 2024.11.11  
15:42:18 +05'30'

S. Venkat Ramana Reddy  
Company Secretary

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

TATA Power DDL invited tenders for the following items:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Value (₹)	Invitation Validity (Days)	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission
1	Transformer Oil	10000	Litres	10,00,000	15	11/11/2024 15:00 Hrs
2	Transformer Oil	5000	Litres	5,00,000	15	11/11/2024 15:00 Hrs

Complete tender and program document is available on our website [www.tatapowerdelhi.com](http://www.tatapowerdelhi.com) - Tender Zone - Tenders

**Form B (REVISED)**

**INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR RAJANTA MINING LIMITED**

**INDUSTRIES OF COALFIELDS, MINING, ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION AND METALLURGY**

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the corporate body	RAJANTA MINING LIMITED, Plot No. 10, Sector - 1, Faridkot, Punjab
2	Address of the registered office	Plot No. 10, Sector - 1, Faridkot, Punjab
3	URL of website	www.rajantaminings.com
4	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
5	Estimated quantity of main product/service	Coal, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
6	Quantity and value of main product/service under main product/service	Coal, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
7	Form of financing including details of financing	Equity, Debt, Government Guarantees
8	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
9	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
10	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
11	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
12	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
13	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
14	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
15	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
16	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
17	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
18	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
19	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy
20	Details of the nature of business	Coal Mining, Coal Processing, Coal Transportation, Coal Engineering, Coal Metallurgy

**RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 507, Rajendra Nagar, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India.

Ph. No. : 040-40401234. Fax : 040-40401214

Email: [rain@rainindustries.com](mailto:rain@rainindustries.com), [rain@rainindustries.com](mailto:rain@rainindustries.com)

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 108, Section 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Management and Administration) Regulations, 2014, read with MCA General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFO/DP/2024/0244/13, dated October 3, 2024 read with Regulation 41 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) indicating any statutory modification or re-statement thereof for the time being in force and pursuant to all applicable laws and regulations, that the Resolutions are proposed to be passed by the Members of the Company through postal ballot by remote voting process ("E-Voting") for seeking approval of Members of the Company for 1) Appointment of M. Jagannathan Reddy (DIN: 02011633), as the Managing Director of the Company for a period of 5 years, i.e., from December 10, 2024 to December 9, 2029 and 2) Continuation of Appointment of M. N. Radhakrishnan Reddy (DIN: 02010322), as Non-Executive Director of the Company with effect from December 10, 2024 as detailed in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED**

CIN: L28130HR1988PLC00555

Regd. Office: Plot No. 242/25, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sector 22, Gurgaon, Haryana

**Statement of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except where stated)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from operations	2,483.03	2,949.25	3,099.20	3,099.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	154.44	75.45	367.50	198.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	154.44	847.05	367.50	969.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.42	722.10	237.79	915.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	108.20	734.16	227.27	845.94
6	Equity Share Capital	187.78	187.68	187.78	187.68
7	Reserve/(Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic (₹)	5.09	38.48	12.97	43.43
(b)	Diluted (₹)	7.07	38.30	12.94	43.43

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
S. Venkat Ramana Reddy  
Executive Chairman (DIN: 03061815)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from operations (Other exceptional)	1,925.86	2,241.37	3,858.42	5,219.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,098.49	5,026.27	2,451.15	8,406.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,098.49	5,026.27	2,451.15	8,406.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,847.83	4,494.94	1,963.59	6,319.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,847.83	3,991.23	2,041.68	6,922.06
6	Earnings per equity share (₹ of face value of ₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic (₹)	31.39	78.42	32.72	115.33
(b)	Diluted (₹)	31.39	78.42	32.72	115.33

**TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Office: No. 21, Convent Road, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shantinagar, Bangalore - 560 025

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amounts in ₹. Million, except where stated)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,096.32	2,591.59	5,948.63	10,459.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	476.10	354.76	155.26	759.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	476.10	354.76	155.26	759.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	363.90	253.59	106.44	548.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	464.29	253.77	195.82	545.27
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,103.21	11,101.47	15,103.21	13,547.47
7	Reserve/(Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	1,397.25	5,296.29	1,397.25	3,782.53
8	Securities Premium Account	19,383.69	5,296.29	19,383.69	6,908.93
9	Net Worth	25,884.15	21,694.05	25,884.15	20,238.93
10	Paid up Capital (Outstanding Debt)	1,24,276.17	76,021.22	1,24,276.17	1,17,242.99
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.50	3.68	4.50	4.27
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic (₹)	0.60	1.23	0.68	0.47
(b)	Diluted (₹)	0.60	1.23	0.68	0.47
14	Capital Return Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Dividend Redemption Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

**SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED**

CIN: L28130HR1988PLC00555

Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Khandasara, Sector 17, Convent Road, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122003

Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122006, India

Phone: 0124-4715130. Website: [www.satincare.com](http://www.satincare.com), [www.satincare.com](http://www.satincare.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from operations	65,745.43	53,848.44	129,181.63	224,052.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,157.52	14,308.59	20,258.96	58,288.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,157.52	14,308.59	20,258.96	58,288.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,489.27	10,677.65	14,997.32	43,593.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,381.15	10,792.83	14,066.62	44,208.83
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,004.32	9,920.66	11,004.32	11,004.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	229,851.51
8	Securities Premium Account	147,213.33	123,993.60	147,213.33	147,213.33
9	Net Worth	250,750.73	195,749.43	250,750.73	240,006.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.34	3.85	3.34	3.33
12	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	838,803.85	728,286.94	838,803.85	789,963.82
13	Earnings Per Share (₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted	4.06; 4.06	10.99; 10.85	13.64; 13.64	44.34; 43.27
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,777.90	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**TAMIL NADU INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD (TN IDB)**

Regd. Office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Government Secretariat, Chennai - 600 002

Phone: 044-22594358/22594359/22594360/22594361/22594362/22594363/22594364/22594365

**INVITATION OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECRUITMENT OF PROFESSIONALS**

TN IDB is looking for experienced dynamic candidates for various positions in the organization, on contract basis for the post of Sectorial experts and Project Analysts.

Remuneration would be based on similar roles in other public organizations. For further information regarding the detailed qualifications and experience, roles and responsibilities and application format please visit website [tnidb.in](http://tnidb.in) under 'Notifications'.

All filled applications shall be sent by email to [soinra.fndg@tn.gov.in](mailto:soinra.fndg@tn.gov.in), [tnidb@tnidb.com](mailto:tnidb@tnidb.com) or through post to the above mentioned address in the prescribed format.

Last date for receipt of application is 28.11.2024

Chief Executive Officer, TNIDB

**Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144405

Registered Office: 8/1 Bal Bazar Street, Bikaneswar Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700011

E-mail: [info@manaksia.com](mailto:info@manaksia.com), Website: [www.manaksialuminium.com](http://www.manaksialuminium.com)

Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

Particulars	(Amount Rs in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30th September 2024	Half Year Ended 30th September 2024	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023
Total Income from Operations	15051.48	23731.17	9964.90
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	211.54	316.25	159.49
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	158.45	219.74	118.03
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	158.45	219.74	118.03
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.44	655.34
Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic (₹)	0.26	0.37	0.18
(b) Diluted (₹)	0.26	0.37	0.18

**SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED**

CIN: L28130HR1988PLC00555

Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Khandasara, Sector 17, Convent Road, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122003

Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122006, India

Phone: 0124-4715130. Website: [www.satincare.com](http://www.satincare.com), [www.satincare.com](http://www.satincare.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from operations	65,745.43	53,848.44	129,181.63	224,052.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,157.52	14,308.59	20,258.96	58,288.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,157.52	14,308.59	20,258.96	58,288.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,489.27	10,677.65	14,997.32	43,593.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,381.15	10,792.83	14,066.62	44,208.83
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,004.32	9,920.66	11,004.32	11,004.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	229,851.51
8	Securities Premium Account	147,213.33	123,993.60	147,213.33	147,213.33
9	Net Worth	250,750.73	195,749.43	250,750.73	240,006.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.34	3.85	3.34	3.33
12	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	838,803.85	728,286.94	838,803.85	789,963.82
13	Earnings Per Share (₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted	4.06; 4.06	10.99; 10.85	13.64; 13.64	44.34; 43.27
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,777.90	2,777.00	2,777.00	2,777.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED**

CIN: L28130HR1988PLC00555

Regd. Office: Plot No. 242/25, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sector 22, Gurgaon, Haryana

**Statement of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in million except where stated)			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2023
1	Total Income from operations	2,483.03	2,949.25	3,099.20	3,099.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	154.44	75.45	367.50	198.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	154.44	847.05	367.50	969.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.42	722.10	237.79	915.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	108.20	734.16	227.27	845.94
6	Equity Share Capital	187.78	187.68	187.78	187.68
7	Reserve/(Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (₹100 - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic (₹)	5.09	38.48	12.97	43.43
(b)	Diluted (₹)	7.07	38.30	12.94	43.43

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
S. Venkat Ramana Reddy  
Executive Chairman (DIN: 03061815)

